



## **Abstract**

Public Works Department - Improvements to TB Shavaparamba - Kottrachal Road between Km 1/000 to 2/000 & Improvements to Alamipally Areekadavu Road Km 0/000 to 2/100 - Civil Work in Kanhangad Constituency- Administrative Sanction Accorded- Orders Issued- Orders issued.

## PUBLIC WORKS(PS)DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.375/2024/PWD dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 15-03-2024

Read 1 Letter No. CEPWD/5687/2024-DB2(PL)-RD-KSGD 2/2 dated 12.03.2024 from Chief Engineer, Roads Division, PWD.

## **ORDER**

The Chief Engineer (Roads), as per letter read as 1<sup>st</sup> paper above has submitted estimates based on DSoR 2018 for the following 2 road works under Non -plan head and has requested to accord Administrative Sanction for an amount of Rs.250 Lakh under the head of account 3054-03-337-96 Flood Damaged Repairs in Kanhangad Constituency,

Sl No.	Name of work	Estimate Amount (Rs in Lakhs)	Head of Account	Constituency
1	General - Improvements to TB Shavaparamba - Kottrachal Road between Km 1/000 to 2/000	163	3054-03-337- 96 Flood Damage Repairs (Non plan)	Kanhangad
1	General - Improvements to Alamipally		3054-03-337- 96 Flood	

	Total	250	(14011 plait)	
1	Work		(Non plan)	
	0/000 to 2/100 - Civil		Repairs	
2	Areekadavu Road Km	87	Damage	Kanhangad

Government have examined the matter in detail, and are pleased to accord Administrative Sanction for the above 2 road works for an amount of Rs.250 Lakh(Rupees Two Crore and Fifty Lakh only) under the head of account 3054-03-337-96 Flood Damaged Repairs in Kanhangad Constituency.

(By order of the Governor) SMITHA ALEX DEPUTY SECRETARY

To:

The Chief Engineer(Roads), Public Works Department, Thiruvananthapuram

The Superintending Engineer, Public Works Department, North Circle, Kozhikode

The Executive Engineer, Public Works Department, Kasaragod

The Accountant General (Audit, Kerala), Thiruvananthapuram/ Thrissur

Finance Department

The Information Officer (Web& New Media) Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer